TOWN OF CONKLIN AGENDA

June 11, 2019 6:30 P.M.

1.)	Pledge of Allegiance.							
2.)	Approval of May 14 th , 2019 Regular Town Board Meeting Minutes. Motion by2ndRC Vote:							
3.)	CORRESPONDENCE:							
4.)	PUBLIC COMMENTS:							
5.)	Reports: a.) Supervisor's report filed in Town Clerk Office							
6.)	OLD BUSINESS: a.) GOSR Community and Family Center update b.) New Pavilion located at Community Center update							
7.)	NEW BUSINESS a. Changes to Grass/Code Law b. Vacant Property Registry							
	c.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving hiring Sarah Masters and Tracy Parker as Recreation Leaders for the Town of Conklin 2019 Summer Fun Program, at a pay rate of \$1,500.00 each.							
	Motion by 2 nd							
	Motion by2 nd RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD							
	d.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving hiring the 2019 Lifeguards and 2019 Seasonal Laborers, with the effective date of June 12 th 2019, see list attached:							
	Motion by 2 nd							
	RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD							
	e.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving hiring Jarred Freije, as a temporary Part-time General Laborer at the rate of pay \$11.10 per hour.							
	Motion by2 nd							
	PC Vote: DR RE WP CE RD							

3.6			and				
Motio	on by ote: DB	DE.	2"" _	- CE	DD.		
RC V	ote: DB	_BL	_WP	_CF_	BD	_	
U /	Service, che	eck #1:	5363 1	for \$3	15.00.	Pa	nklin ratifying payr yment was for 20 -8110.4.
Motic	on hy		2 nd				
RC V	on by ote: DB	BF	 WP _	CF	BD		
	check #153	81 for 3	\$80.00	. Payr			nklin ratifying payr r May and June cell
Motio	on by		2^{nd}				
RC V	on by ote: DB	BF	 _WP	CF	BD		
Motio RC V	on by ote: DB	BF	2"" _ _WP	CF_	BD		
j.) Resolutio Supervisor, '	William Du	wn Bo ımian	ard of Jr., to	the To	own of Broome	Con	klin authorizing the ounty letter of agr A 9-394. Agreemer
j.) Resolution Supervisor, Vergarding Function	on of the To William Dunds from Sn of a park pa	own Bo umian nall Co avilion.	ard of Jr., to ommun . Cour	the To sign ity Gra nty sha	own of Broome ant Fund Ill pay t	Con e Co d-Ca the T	ounty letter of agr A 9-394. Agreemer Town of Conklin gr
j.) Resolution Supervisor, Vergarding Function	on of the To William Dunds from Sn of a park pa	own Bo umian nall Co avilion.	ard of Jr., to ommun . Cour	the To sign ity Gra nty sha	own of Broome ant Fund Ill pay t	Con e Co d-Ca the T	ounty letter of agr A 9-394. Agreemer
j.) Resolution Supervisor, Vergarding Function to exceed \$15	on of the To William Dunds from Sr of a park pa 5,000.00, ter	own Bo nmian nall Co avilion rm fron	ard of Jr., to ommun Cour Cour 5/16	the To sign ity Gra nty sha	own of Broome ant Fund Ill pay t	Con e Co d-Ca the T	ounty letter of agr A 9-394. Agreemer Town of Conklin gr
j.) Resolution Supervisor, Vegarding Function to exceed \$15	on of the To William Dunds from Sn of a park pa	own Bo nmian nall Co avilion. rm fror	ard of Jr., to ommun Cour 5/16 2 nd 2	the To sign ity Gra ity sha /19-12	own of Broome ant Fund Il pay to 31/19.	Con e Co d-Ca the T	ounty letter of agr A 9-394. Agreemen Town of Conklin gr

1.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing payment of the following Bill List in the amount of \$36,281.06:

General	\$ 17,861.14
Highway	16,825.46
Sewer Dist's	27.63
Water Dist.	1,516.83
Non-Budget	 50.00
Total	\$ 36,281.06

Motion by ______2nd ____ RC Vote: DB__BF__WP__CF__BD___

8.) PUBLIC COMMENTS